FORM PTO-1594	/MERCE			
	07-29-2003			
RECORDATION FO	DR			
TRADEMA To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: P				
	te. / thereof.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies): 7-24-53	2. Ivalile allu audiess di receiving partyties):			
IMC Global Operations Inc.	Name: Vigoro Industries, Inc.			
[] Individual(s)	Internal Address:			
[ ] General Partnership [ ] Limited Partnership	Street Address: <u>2100 Sanders Road</u>			
[X] Corporation – State of Delaware [] Other	City: Northbrook State: Illinois			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [x] No	ZIP <u>: 60062</u>			
3. Nature of conveyance:	[] Individual(s) citizenship			
[]] Assignment [] Merger	[] Association			
[] Security Agreement [] Change of Address	[] General Partnership			
[ X ] Other-Document was previously recorded on	[] Limited Partnership [X] Corporation – State of Delaware			
September 16, 1998 as Reel/Frame 1808/0163 contained in	[] Other			
error U.S. Trademark Registration No. 746,800. Document is being re-recorded to correct error. Please change to U.S.	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic			
Trademark Registration No. 746,806.	representative is attached [] Yes [] No			
Execution Date: July 16, 1996	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? [ ] Yes [X] No			
2.000 day 70, 1000				
Application number(s) or registration number(s): 1				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration N	o.(s) 746,806			
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 746,806  Additional numbers attached? [] Yes [X] No				
	9 0 9			
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: [1]			
concerning document should be mailed:				
Name: Bradford S. Breen	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ <u>40.00</u> [ ] Enclosed			
Internal Address: Orrick, Herrington & Sutcliffe LLP	[X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account for any deficiency in fees			
Street Address: 666 Fifth Avenue	8. Deposit account number: 15-0665			
City: New York State: New York ZIP: 10103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit			
City. New York State. New York 21F. 10103	account)			
/2003 GTON11 00000059 150665 746806 \DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
:8521 40.00 DA				
0. Statement and signature				
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
Bradford S. Breen July 7, 2003				
Name of Person Signing  Signature  Date				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: [4]				
rotal number of pages including tover sheet, attachments, and document. [4]				

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Director of the USPTO, Mail Stop: Assignment Recordation Services, P.O. Box 1450,
Alexandria, Virginia 22313-1450

09-26,-1	996 DEGENO		
FORM PTO-1594 Rev (9-93)	Patent and Transmerk Office		
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9-1)	Y _ SEP 2 3 1996_		
Tab settings ⊃ □ □ ▼ 1602-Bo 200	<b>I V V V</b>		
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: risk	attached and a trace of the second se		
Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
IMC Global Operations Inc.	Name: Vigoro Industries, Inc.		
}	Internal Address:		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 2100 Sanders Road		
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership			
☆ Corporation-State Delaware	City: Northbrook State: IL ZIP: 60062		
☐ Other	3 Individual(s) citizenship		
Additional namets) of conveying party(les) artached? 2 Yes 2 No	3 Association		
3. Nature of conveyance: MRD 9-23-96	General Partnership		
	Corporation-State Delaware		
Assignment	3 Other		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other	If assignee is not comiciled in the United States, a comestic representative designation		
	is affected Q yes ye No (Descriptions must be a separate document from assignment)		
Execution Date: July 16, 1996	ON 夏 seY C 1 Dertasta (sessenable & (sessenan (anderdable		
4 Application number(s) or patent number(s):			
Application number(9) or pales in the individual	De la		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)		
75/037,296	686,531 746,800 659,211		
75/031,290	633,006 399,091 78,690 771,014 664,603 268,578		
Addrional numbers s	nached <sup>2</sup> コ Yes 猫 No		
	6. Total number of applications and		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	registrations involved:		
concerning document should be mailed.			
Name:Andrew L. Goldstein	265 00 DF		
	7 Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Internal Address: Sidley & Austin	2 Enclosed		
	•		
	☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
ni a National Place			
Street Address: One First National Plaza	8. Deposit account number:		
Chicago State: IL ZIP: 60603			
	(Attach dublicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
090 RT 09/25/96 75037296 00 NOT	USE THIS SPACE TO . 00 CK		
990 RT 09/25/96 75:037276	32 225.00 CK		
	service is tola and correct and any attached copy is a frue copy (		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info the original document.	ormation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true tropy of		
Andrew L. Goldstein	with the state		
Name of Person Signing	Signature		
Total number of pages includ	and cover sheet, enachments, and document:		
i heropy cort ty that this with two United States	cor espondance is being deposited Tists Service by Express		

i heropy cort by this this cor espendence is build deposited a thick of the set of the Service by Express Mail No. Fellowitherth in a newlore addresses to the commissioner for Patents and Indemnies, box Maintenants. No. 100 Commissioner for Patents and Indemnies, box Maintenants. No. 100 Commissioner for Patents and Indemnies 1504 FRAME: 0839

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, IMC Global Operations Inc., a corporation of the

State of Delaware, located and doing business at 2100 Sanders Road,

Northbrook, Illinois 60062, has adopted, has used, and is using

the trademarks shown in Attachment A, which marks are the subject

of registration in the respective countries shown in Attachment A

under the respective registration numbers or application number

shown in Attachment A; and

WHEREAS, Vigoro Industries, Inc., a Delaware corporation,

located and doing business at 2100 Sanders Road, Northbrook,

Illinois 60062, is desirous of acquiring the said marks, together

with the good will of the business symbolized thereby and said

registrations thereof and application therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration,

receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said INC Global Operations

Inc. does hereby assign unto said Vigoro Industries, Inc., with

effect as of July 1, 1996, all rights, title and interest in and to

the said marks, together with the good will of the business

symbolized by the said marks, and the said registrations and

application, as shown on Atc.chment A.

TRADEMARK

REEL: 1504 FRAME: 0840

IN WITNESS WHEREOF,	said IMC Global Operations Inc. has
caused this instrument to be	executed by its SENEO Vice Preson this
16th day of July, 1996.	•
[CORPORATI SEAL]	INC GLOBAL OPERATIONS INC.
Date: July 16, 1996	By: MASIN
	Office: SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT
STATE OF ILLINOIS ) SS.	
COUNTY OF COOK )	<b>.</b> .
did pay clier he/she is clie of the	sof (1), 1996, personally who, being duly sworn, did depose of IMC Global Operations Inc. oregoing instrument for the uses and
	Markene & Birtain
	Notary Public My commission expires: /6/6

[SEAL]

OFFICIAL SEAL
MARLENE E. BETLACH
NOTARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS
MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 1-6-98

T:/RHL/MIGHT/DOCS/DOC.3[6/24/96[3590]7]RHL:KEA

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 1504 FRAME: 0841

## ATTACHMENT A

## TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Country	Mark	Req. No.	Goods	
U.S.A.	BIG CATCH	686,531	Fish pond plant food	
U.S.A.	GOLD SEAL	633,006	Fertilizers	
U.S.A.	GROW	771,014	Fertilizers	
U.S.A.	INTERNATIONAL	746,800	Fertilizers and fertilizer ingredients	
U.S.A.	INTERNATIONAL FERTILIZERS	399,091	Fertilizers	
U.S.A.	MEM	664,603	Minor element mixture used as an additive in fertilizers	
U.S.A.	POT O'GOLD	659,211	Fertilizers	
U.S.A.	RAINBOW	78,690	Fertilizers	
U.S.A.	SATISFACTION AT HARVEST TIME	268,578	Fertilizers	
TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS				
U.S.A.	UREATAIN	75/037296	Fertilizers and fertilizer ingredients	
China	RAINBOW	960036783	Fertilizers and fertilizer ingredients	

T:\RHL\NIGHT\DOC\$\DOC.3|6/25/96|3550|7|RHL:KEA

3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 1504 FRAME: 0842

RECORDED: 09/23/1996

**RECORDED: 07/24/2003**